REMINDER ABOUT

FIREWORKS

As per the Town of Apple Valley Municipal Code 8.08 Fireworks

8.08.030 Fireworks Restrictions

Until further notice, the use of fireworks in the Town is prohibited. Violation of this section shall be punishable as a Class B Misdemeanor.

The Town of Apple Valley and the Apple Valley Fire Department are urging residents to support our sister cities of Hildale/Colorado City and Hurricane by attending their fireworks displays.

Town of Apple Valley

Apple Valley Fire Department